
LIBRA

LUPUS

OPHIUCHUS

SAGITTARIUS
SCORPIUS

SCUTUM

SERPENS
SERPENS

7 Sep 1980
Oct Nov

Dec

Jan 1981

Feb

Mar

21
28

7

14

21

Antares

Shaula

Nunki

ε

Dschubba

κ

Sabik

ζ

Yed Prior

τ

π

π

σ

μ¹

η

φ

G

η

Yed Posterior

θ

τ

ν

λ

ξ²

ξ

μ²

μ

υ

τ

O

μ

α

ρ
M6

M25

IC4605

IC4604

M22

VdB 109

M4

M23

M11

M8

M21

IC4703

M17

M12

IC1287

M20

M55

M62

NGC6604

M10

M19

M18

M28

M80

M14

M54

M9

M70

M107

NGC6469

NGC6356

M69

NGC6304

NGC6553

NGC6569

NGC6652

NGC6649

NGC6235

NGC6284

NGC6539

Collinder 388

The path of 210P/Christensen starting on 7 Sep 1980
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Date Mag

1980 Oct 16 12.8

1980 Nov 1 12.1

1980 Nov 6 11.8

1980 Nov 20 10.7

1981 Jan 1 11.4

1981 Jan 5 11.7

1981 Jan 23 12.8

1981 Feb 24 13.8

1981 Mar 1 13.9
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